

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18042/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013
in WA No. 1664/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

GOPAKUMAR. P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.02.10
16:36:24 IST

Reason: Learned counsel for the petitioner, on

instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this petition.

2

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is disposed of as
withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar